














































SETTLEMENT STATEMENT 

 
Matter No: 213354 

Re: Liefman Property Pty Ltd Sale to Aston 
 

Property: 62/251  Varsity Parade, Varsity Lakes, Queensland 4227 
 

  

 

 
Prepared on 24/11/2021 at 09:02 am 

Prepared by Carter Green Law Practice Page 1 

Settlement Date: 29 November, 2021 
 

Adjustment Date: 29 November, 2021 
 
 

Contract Date: 29 October, 2021 

Settlement Place: PEXA Electronic Settlement 

Settlement Time: 2PM 

  

  

Contract Price $550,000.00 

Less Deposit 20,000.00 

  

 $530,000.00 

Less Release Fee 197.00 

  

 $529,803.00 

Plus Rates (for 1/07/2021 to 31/12/2021)  

$1,088.65 x 32 days 

          184 days 189.33 

  

 $529,992.33 

Less Water Usage (see calculation following) 105.78 

  

 $529,886.55 

Less Water Access Charge ($0.581 per day for 4/09/2021 to 29/11/2021) $50.55 

  

 $529,836.00 

Less Sewerage Charge ($1.9838 per day for 4/09/2021 to 29/11/2021) $172.59 

  

 $529,663.41 

Plus Administrative Fund Levy (for 1/11/2021 to 28/02/2022)  

$1,074.42 x 91 days 

          120 days 814.77 

  

 $530,478.18 

Plus Sinking Fund Levy (for 1/11/2021 to 28/02/2022)  

$696.70 x 91 days 

          120 days 528.33 

  

 $531,006.51 

Plus Insurance (for 1/11/2021 to 28/02/2022)  

$274.56 x 91 days 

          120 days 208.21 

  

 $531,214.72 

Plus Body Corporate Levies (for 1/11/2021 to 28/02/2022)  

$178.26 x 91 days 

          120 days 135.18 

  

BALANCE AT SETTLEMENT $531,349.90 

 

 



SETTLEMENT STATEMENT 

 
Matter No: 213354 

Re: Liefman Property Pty Ltd Sale to Aston 
 

Property: 62/251  Varsity Parade, Varsity Lakes, Queensland 4227 
 

  

 

 
Prepared on 24/11/2021 at 09:02 am 

Prepared by Carter Green Law Practice Page 2 

CHEQUE DETAILS 

  

1. PEXA $117.92 

2. Carter Green  $891.00 

3. Gold Coast City Council (rates) $72.11 

4. Westpac payout figure $44,969.45 

5. Liefman Pty Ltd (Acc ending 139) $485,299.42 

  

CHEQUES TOTAL $531,349.90 

 

 

 

WATER USAGE CALCULATION 

Date water paid to: 7/10/2021 Reading: 0 kL Charge per kL - 

$4.348 Date of search reading: 5/11/2021 Reading: 2,789 kL 

(All kL results are rounded to whole litres ie 3 decimal places) 

Days between readings:  29 

2,789 kL - 0 kL = 2,789 kL / 29 = 96.172 kL 

Average daily usage = 96.172 kL 

Days from date paid to settlement = 53 

96.172 kL x 53 days = 5,097.116 kL 

 

Adjustment -  

Tier 1: 

5,097.116 kL x $4.348 $22,162.26 

 

 

$22,162.26 

x 620/129893 (lot / aggregate lot entitlement) = 

$105.78  

 






























































































